drant costs.

Borough Administrator J. Gary
Sammon said Thursday the pro-
posed change would raise the
monthly water charge for each of
its nearly 200 hydrants from about
$22 to more than $24. That would
boost its total annual bill for the
charge from almost $51,000 to
close to $57,000.

"Fifty-one thousand dollars is
more than enough for a little town
like Rumson to pay for hydrants,"
Sammon said. He estimated that
the charge was about triple what it
was only 10 years ago..

:; rColts Neck man
| -named to board
*- Richard Tompkins, prisident
£ and director of Middlesex Water